

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.213-214 OF 2001@@
BB

Kiledar Singh & Ors.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

WITH

Crl.A.No.217/2001 (With office report)

Crl.A.Nos.215-216/2001

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Crl.A.Nos.444-446/2002 (With office report)

DATE : 31-7-2002: These matters were called on for hearing today.@@

BB

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s): Mr. M.P. Verma, Sr. Adv.

In Crl.A.213-214/01 Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

In Crl.A.217/01 & Mr. J.R.P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Crl.A.444-446/02 Mrs.Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

In Crl.A.215-216/01 Mr. L.S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent (s): Mr. J.R.P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

In Crl.A.213-214/01 Mrs.Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.

& Crl.A.215-216/01 Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Crl.A.Nos.215-216/2001@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Learned advocate is not prepared to proceed with the matters today. On that count he prays for an adjournment for four weeks. Such prayer is granted. Let these matters ...2/-

.PA

stand adjourned for a period of six weeks. In the meantime the paper be completed and leave is given to file an additional paper book.

Crl.A.Nos.213-214/2001@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Learned advocate appearing for the appellants is not ready to go on with the appeals and as such prays for adjournment for a period of two weeks. Such prayer is granted. Let these matters stand over for six weeks.

Crl.A.No.217/2001 & Crl.A.Nos.444-446/2002@@

CC

Mr. Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants submitted that the paper book in these appeals is not complete as well. As such he wants adjournment for four weeks. Let these matters stand over for a period of six weeks. All paper books be completed within a period of four from the date hereof. Leave is given to file additional paper books

List all the matters after six weeks.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master

~