

:

Crl.A.No. 213-214 OF 2001

.PL75

ITEM NO.101 (Part-Heard)

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.213-214 OF 2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

KILEDAR SINGH & ORS. ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. ... RESPONDENT(S)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

With Crl. A. No.217/2001 (With Office Report), Crl. A. Nos.215-216/2001, (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report), Crl. A. Nos.444-446/2002 (With appln (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report).

Date: 25/09/2002. This/These matter(s) were called on for hearing today.@@
AAAAAAAAAAAA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.P. Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. H.L. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Bishesha Nand Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J.
.SP2

It appears from the office report that some of the accused have not entered appearance either by themselves or through any advocate. Registrar (Judicial) is directed to take necessary steps for effecting proper representation including providing the legal aid upon intimation to the concerned accused.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)

(Shelly Sengupta)@@

AA

Court Master

Court Master